
  BERGRIVIER MUNICIPALITY 

 

8/2/7-2021: ADDENDUM 2 
 

SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT 
 
 
Enquiries: Mr. I. Saunders           Ref:  FQ 8/2/7-2021     Tel: (022) 022 913 6038    E-mail:  saundersi@bergmun.org.za 
 

 
As per e-mail:   
  

Dear Sir /Madam 

 
NOTICE TO BIDDERS 

 
ADDENDUM:   

 
FQ NR 8/2/7 – 2021 (MN 31 – 2021): SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION 
OF BURGLAR BARS AND SAFETY GATES FOR BERGRIVIER MUNICIPALITY 
UNTIL 30 JUNE 2021 

 
ADDENDUM NO. 2: 

 
Pursuant to the compulsory clarification meeting held on Thursday, 27 February 2021, 
bidders must kindly note the following: 
 
 
i) The due date for the submission of quotations is hereby extended until Monday, 8 March 

2021. 
 
iii) Kindly note that the specifications were slightly revised and the following must be used: 
 
REVISED TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 

NR ITEM DIMENSIONS SPECIFICATION 

1 FRAMES AND 

GATES 

1480 X 

2100mm 

32mm x 32mm x square tubing, 

frame for wall and gate 

12 mm roundbar for verticals 

Mounted to door frames with a 

heavy duty hinge 

Ultra locks 

Drilled and installed through the 

wall with threaded bars 

2 Burglar Bars 

(Windows) 

L: 1m x H: 2m 10 mm round bar 

40 x 5mm flat bar 

16 x 30 flat diamond mesh 

3 Burglar Bars 

(Windows) 

L: 2500mm x H: 

500mm 

10 mm round bar 

40 x 5mm flat bar 

16 x 30 flat diamond mesh 

4 Burglar Bars 

(Windows) 

L: 3000mm x H: 

500mm 

10 mm round bar 

40 x 5mm flat bar 

16 x 30 flat diamond mesh 

5 Burglars Bars 

Louver 

L: 8000mm X 

H1600mm 

10 mm round bar 

40 x 5mm flat bar 

16 x 30 flat diamond mesh 



  BERGRIVIER MUNICIPALITY 

 

8/2/7-2021: ADDENDUM 2 
 

iii) The revised pricing schedule hereunder must be used: 
 

REVISED PRICING SCHEDULE 

NR ITEM RATE 

1 FRAMES AND SAFETY GATES R 

2 Burglar Bars (Windows) R 

3 Burglar Bars (Windows) R 

4 Burglar Bars (Windows) R 

5 Burglars Bars Louver R 

 
 

 
 
MUNICIPAL MANAGER                                                                      DATE:  ............................ 
 
 
Note:  Confirmation to the addendum 

  
CONFIRMATION 
 
I …………………………………………………………………………..….. (Name and Surname of designated 
person) hereby declare on behalf of 
……………………………………………………………………..…………………………... (Company’s name),  
 
That I take note of the above changes in the bidding documentation and that my offer will incorporate the 
changes. 
 
  

Address: ……………………………………… Tel no.:   ………………………………… 

  ……………………………………… Fax no.:   ………………………………… 

  ……………………………………… 

Signature of bidder: …………………………………            Date: …………………………………… 

 

 
 

 

This document must be completed by the bidder (above) and submitted with his offer. 


